
Samford (14-21, 3-2 SoCon) -vs- Western Carolina (12-16, 2-3 SoCon)
4/1/2023 at Cullowhee,N.C. (Catamount SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jayme Eilers (3-5)
Loss: Jordyn Partain (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dustin Holton First: Melvin Clark Third Base: Monique McMurray 
Start: 3:49 pm   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 228   Weather: Sunny,69

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Samford 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 10 1
Western Carolina 1 0 0 0 3 0 X 4 12 0

Samford 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sarah Squillace 2b 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
McKayla Cothran lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Logan Champion c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Grier Bruce 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Merritt Cahoon 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
    Abigail Dorsett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lindsey Nelson cf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Ansley Yantis ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chloe Poss dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Kedzie Howe rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Sarah Katona ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jordyn Partain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKenzie Newcomb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 10 1 2 6 8

HR: Lindsey Nelson (1)
SH: Sarah Squillace (1); Logan Champion (1); Ansley Yantis (1)
E: McKenzie Newcomb (1)

Western Carolina 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooklynn Brewington ss 4 2 4 0 0 0 0
Natalie Henry 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Bailey Huneycutt 3b 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Myra Twitty 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mattie Mentel dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jeralynn Wells cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Samantha Reele c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Lambert lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Amber Parker ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bailey Treadway rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Norton ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jayme Eilers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 12 4 0 3 7

2B: Bailey Huneycutt (1)
HR: Bailey Huneycutt (1)
SH: Bailey Treadway (1)

Samford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordyn Partain (L, 2-5) 4.2 10 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 22 23 4 7 87
McKenzie Newcomb 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 23
Totals 12 4 4 0 3 2 0 0 0 28 29 5 9 110

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jayme Eilers (W, 3-5) 7.0 10 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 27 32 6 8 120
Totals 10 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 27 32 6 8 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Samford - Top of 1st SAM WCU
No play. 0 0
Squillace singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Cothran singled up the middle (3-2 BBKFFBFF); Squillace advanced to second. 0 0
Champion out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Cothran advanced to second; Squillace advanced to
third. 0 0
Bruce grounded out to ss (0-2 FKF); Cothran no advance; Squillace no advance. 0 0
Cahoon flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Western Carolina - Bottom of 1st SAM WCU
Brewington singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 0 0
Brewington advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Henry singled to left field (2-0 BB); Brewington advanced to third. 0 0
Huneycutt doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Henry advanced to third; Brewington scored. 0 1
Twitty popped up to 2b (2-0 BB); Huneycutt no advance; Henry no advance. 0 1
Mentel struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 0 1
Wells grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1

Samford - Top of 2nd SAM WCU
Nelson singled to center field (3-2 BBKBKFF). 0 1
A. Yantis grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Nelson advanced to second. 0 1
Poss singled to center field (1-1 BS); Nelson no advance. 0 1
Howe struck out looking (0-2 KSFFK). 0 1
Squillace singled to center field (0-0); Poss advanced to second; Nelson advanced to third, out at home cf to
c. 0 1

Western Carolina - Bottom of 2nd SAM WCU
Reele popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Lambert struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 0 1
Treadway flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 1

Samford - Top of 3rd SAM WCU
Cothran popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Champion struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 1
Bruce struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 1

Western Carolina - Bottom of 3rd SAM WCU
Brewington singled through the left side (1-1 SB). 0 1
Henry reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Brewington out at second p to ss. 0 1
Henry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Huneycutt flied out to rf (2-1 BSB); Henry no advance. 0 1
Twitty grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 1

Samford - Top of 4th SAM WCU
Cahoon grounded out to p (2-2 BBKFFF). 0 1
Nelson homered to right center, RBI (1-1 FB). 1 1
A. Yantis struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBFS). 1 1
Poss grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Western Carolina - Bottom of 4th SAM WCU
Mentel grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKSB). 1 1



Wells grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 1
Reele grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Samford - Top of 5th SAM WCU
Howe singled to third base (0-0). 1 1
Squillace grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Howe advanced to second. 1 1
Cothran popped up to ss (1-2 KKB). 1 1
Champion struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSFS). 1 1

Western Carolina - Bottom of 5th SAM WCU
Parker pinch hit for Lambert. 1 1
Parker singled to center field (3-1 BBBF). 1 1
Lambert to lf for Parker. 1 1
Treadway out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Lambert advanced to second. 1 1
Brewington singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BBFFF); Lambert advanced to
third, out at home cf to c. 1 1
Henry singled to pitcher (2-2 KKFBB); Brewington advanced to third. 1 1
Huneycutt homered to right center, 3 RBI (2-1 BFB); Henry scored; Brewington scored. 1 4
Twitty singled up the middle (3-2 KBFBFFB). 1 4
Mentel singled up the middle (0-0); Twitty advanced to second. 1 4
Newcomb to p for Partain. 1 4
Wells flied out to cf (1-2 BSFF). 1 4

Samford - Top of 6th SAM WCU
Bruce grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4
Cahoon singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 1 4
A. Dorsett pinch ran for Cahoon. 1 4
Nelson walked (3-0 BBBB); A. Dorsett advanced to second. 1 4
A. Yantis flied out to cf (1-1 KB); Nelson no advance; A. Dorsett no advance. 1 4
Nelson advanced to second; A. Dorsett advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Poss popped up to 1b (3-2 BFFFBFFB). 1 4

Western Carolina - Bottom of 6th SAM WCU
Cahoon to 1b for A. Dorsett. 1 4
Reele grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 4
Lambert struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 1 4
Norton pinch hit for Treadway. 1 4
Norton singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 4
Treadway to rf for Norton. 1 4
Brewington singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (1-2 KBFFF); Treadway
advanced to third. 1 4
Henry grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 4

Samford - Top of 7th SAM WCU
Katona pinch hit for Howe. 1 4
Katona struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 4
Squillace singled, bunt (0-0). 1 4
Cothran singled to pitcher (0-0); Squillace advanced to second. 1 4
Champion flied out to lf (1-0 B); Cothran no advance; Squillace no advance. 1 4
Bruce walked (3-2 KBFFFFBFFFFBB); Cothran advanced to second; Squillace advanced to third. 1 4
Cahoon reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Bruce advanced to second; Cothran out at third 3b
unassisted. 1 4

Western Carolina - Bottom of 7th SAM WCU



 


